

County of San Diego Grand Jury

Citizen Complaint Form

San Diego County Grand Jury 550 Corporate Center		Please Review Complaint Guidelines on Reverse Side	
550 W C Street, Suite 860			
San Diego, CA 92101-351			
619-236-2020 Fax 619-338-8127		Date 04/06/2024	
Email: sdgrandjury@sdco	unty.ca.gov		
1. Who: (Your Name)	Amy Sherlock		
Address	6176 Federal Blvd.		
City, State, Zip Code	San Diego, CA 92114		
Telephone	619.871.5403		

2. What: Subject of Complaint: Briefly state the nature of complaint and the action of what San Diego County department, section agency or official(s) that you believe was illegal or improper.

 Check This Box if you are using additional sheets for this question

This Complaint builds upon the information provided in my Grand Jury Complaint (GJC) of 12/18/2023 regarding 8863-E Balboa Avenue. What has come to my attention since having filed that GJC is that on January 15, 2016, 6 weeks after my husband, Michael "Biker" Sherlock was murdered, the City of San Diego billed a \$7,066.42 invoice to my deceased husband to which it has been marked paid. Michael was the Responsible Financial Party (DA DS-3242) per the City of San Diego's Development Services Department (DSD) Conditional Use Permit (CUP) application. Who is acting on his behalf, after his death, to make any payments to DSD? Michael was AWARDED the 8863-E CUP 06/17/2015. Why is a dead man being billed and someone paying that amount for a CUP (368447) that had been awarded 7 months prior to this DSD invoice for a **PLANNING SUBDIVISION** deposit? And let us also not forget that this CUP reverted to me on 03/17/2016 which that whole mess can be seen in my GJC dated 12/18/2023.

3. When: Date(s) of Incident 2015-2017

4. Where: Names and addresses of other departments, agencies or officials involved in this complaint. Include dates/types of contact, i.e. phone, letter, personal.

04/24/2014 DSD Project 368347 showing Michael Sherlock as DA-DS 3242 Financial Responsible Party.

01/15/2016 DSD Invoice 670106 Invoice Revenue for PLANNING SUBDIVISION in the amount of \$7,066.42. Status PAID.

12/18/2023 Amy Sherlock Grand Jury Complaint citing DSD irregularities in the 8863-E CUP processing.

5. Why/How: Attach pertinent documents and correspondence with dates.

Print Name: Amy Sherlock

It is a crime to report to the Grand Jury that a crime has been committed knowing the report to be false. Penal Code §148.5(d).

Digital versions of this print document can be found @ Justice4Amy.org in Litigation @ Section 13.